
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 934 

ANSWERED ON 8TH FEBRUARY, 2024 

  

MAINTENANCE WORK ON NH-27 

  

934.  DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN: 

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether long term maintenance including periodic renewal has been taken 

 up for award of the work on NH-27 including Gopalganj region and if so, the 

 details thereof; and 

 

(b) whether most parts of the NH-27 need maintenance in District Gopalganj 

 and if so, the details of the progress made in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) and (b) The stretch from UP/Bihar Border to Kotwa section of NH-27 including 

stretch in Gopalganj district has been maintained in traffic worthy condition. In 

addition, the tender for Performance based Maintenance Contract (PBMC) for 5 

years has been invited. 

 

***** 

 


